RESOLUTION NO. 16-2007

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; AMENDING RESOLUTION 12-2005; PROVIDING FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE TOWN'S EMPLOYEE FLOW CHART FROM THE PERSONNEL MANUAL; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, The Town Council adopted the Town's Personnel Manual on June 20, 2005 by Resolution No. 12-2005; and,

WHEREAS, The Town Council does not believe that the Town's employee flow chart should be a part of the Personnel Manual in so much as the chart changes regularly and it is more appropriate to make changes to the chart, if necessary, during budget time so that the coordination between salaries and expenses can be visualized.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Malabar, Brevard County, Florida, as follows:

SECTION 1: Resolution 12-2005 is hereby amended by removing the employee flow chart from the Personnel Manual.

SECTION 2. Conflicts.

All resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict with this Resolution.

SECTION 3. Effective Date.

The effective date of this resolution is the date of adoption by the Malabar Town Council.

The foregoing Resolution was moved for adoption by council member <u>Moccia</u>. The motion was seconded by Council member <u>McClellan</u> and, upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Council member Nancy Borton	<u>Aye</u>
Council member Brian Vail	<u>Aye</u>
Council member Chuck McClelland	<u>Aye</u>
Council member Bobbi Moccia	<u>Aye</u>
Council member Pat Dezman	<u>Aye</u>

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Florida this 20th day of August, 2007.	Town Council, Town of Malabar, Brevard County,
	BY:
	Town of Malabar Mayor Tom Eschenberg
ATTEST:	
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency by:	
Karl W. Bohne, Jr. Town Attorney	